504318432 04/12/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4365114

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ACMECOOLS TECH. LTD.	04/10/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CHI-TE CHIN
Street Address:	NO. 116, RENMEI 2ND ST.
Internal Address:	ZHONGLI DIST.
City:	TAOYUAN CITY
State/Country:	TAIWAN
Postal Code:	320

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8813834

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)680-1080

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 703-683-0500

Email: mail@baconthomas.com
Correspondent Name: BACON & THOMAS, PLLC

Address Line 1: 625 SLATERS LANE

Address Line 2: SUITE 400

Address Line 4: ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314-1176

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	CHIN3027/JS	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JOHN R. SCHAEFER	
SIGNATURE:	/John R. Schaefer/	
DATE SIGNED:	04/12/2017	

Total Attachments: 2 source=Assgmt#page1.tif source=Assgmt#page2.tif

PATENT 504318432 REEL: 041985 FRAME: 0415

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, by virtue of an Assignment recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on Reel _034776, Frame _0517, on _Jan. 21, 2015, ACMECOOLS TECH. LTD. a corporation having a place of business at _Jipfa Building, 3rd Floor, Main Street, Road Town, Tortola, British, Virgin Islands (hereinafter collectively "Assignor") is the owners of the entire right, title and interest in and to United States Letters Patent relating to QUICK TEMPERATURE-EQULIZING HEAT-DISSIPATING DEVICE, which Lettters Patent is numbered _8,813,834 and bear date _Aug. 26, 2014 , of the invention therein described; and

Whereas, <u>CHI-TE CHIN</u> resided at <u>No.116</u>, <u>Renmei 2nd St.</u>, <u>Zhongli Dist.</u>, <u>Taoyuan City 320</u>, <u>Taiwan</u>, <u>R.O.C.</u> (hereinafter "Assignee") is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid Letters Patent and the invention therein described and claimed;

Now, Therefore, in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) paid by Assignee to Assignor and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor has sold, assigned and transferred and by these presents does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the said Assignee, the entire right, title and interest in and to the said Letters Patent and the invention therein described and claimed, and any reissue or reissues of said Letters Patent, within the United States of America and its territorial possessions, all said rights to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use and enjoyment and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives to the full end of the term or terms for which said Letters Patent are granted or may be reissued, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this assignment, transfer and sale had not been made; together with all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of said

PATENT REEL: 041985 FRAME: 0416 Page 2

Letters Patent, with the right to sue for and collect the same for its own use and enjoyment and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

BY: Chi-Telline (Signature)

,

CHIN, CHI-TE (Typed Name)

PRESIDENT (Title)

Date: April 10, 2017

PATENT REEL: 041985 FRAME: 0417

RECORDED: 04/12/2017